5/23/2017

FALL 2017 REGISTRATION AND
ADD/DROP SCHEDULE

https://law.utexas.edu/student-affairs/academic-services/registration-adds-and-drops/

REGISTRATION for ALL CONTINUING & READMITTED STUDENTS & ADD/DROP

Monday, April 17 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight
Tuesday-Friday, April 18-April 21 7:00 PM — 12 Midnight
Saturday-Sunday, April 22-April 23 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight
Monday-Thursday, April 24-April 27 7:00 PM — 12 Midnight
Friday, April 28 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight
Tuesday-Tuesday, June 7-July 18 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight

REGISTRATION & ADD/DROP FOR ALL STUDENTS.

Friday-Sunday, August 25-August 27 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight

LATE REGISTRATION for all students not yet registered (students registering for the first time will be assessed a
$25 |ate fee). ADD/DROP for students previously registered (no $25 fee).

Monday, August 28 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight
Tuesday, August 29 8:00 AM —-5:00 PM
Wednesday-Thursday, August 30-September 1 8:00 AM — 12 Midnight
Tuesday, September 5 8:00 AM —5:00 PM

Registration and adds/drops after September 5 must be completed through the Texas Law Student Affairs
Office, TNH 2.116, 8 AM-5 PM. Students registering September 6-September 15 will be assessed a S50 late fee.
Students who are permitted to register after September 15 will be assessed a 5200 late fee.

Wednesday-Thursday, September 6-September 14 8:00 AM — 12:00 Midnight
Friday, September 15 8:00 AM —5:00 PM

Students who register April 17-September 5 must pay tuition by 5 PM, September 5. Students who are
registered and paid but add/drop courses August 25 —September 15 must pay add bills by 5 PM, September 15.

To pay your tuition bill online, go to “My Tuition Bill” at

https://utdirect.utexas.edu/acct/fb/my tuition/my tuition home.WBX. To pay in person, go to the cashiers in
the Main Building, Room 8, 8:30 AM-4:30 PM. Payment must be received by 5 PM on the due day. Refunds will
be mailed 1 week after the University’s official 12th class day.

Even if your tuition is zero, you must still confirm your attendance before the payment deadline. Nothing is
automatic. Whether you are paying directly, via financial aid, or via a third party (grants, scholarships, Texas
Guaranteed Tuition Plan, etc.), you must indicate that you will attend and/or arrange for payment. You must
do this via the “My Tuition Bill” link by the payment deadline or risk cancellation of your course(s).
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